
Department of Conservation and Recreation
Dam Safety, Flood Prevention and Protection Assistance Fund Grant Program

Competitive Projects Approved June 12, 2023 by the Virginia Soil and Water Conservation Board

Row Id Number Dam Name Locality Project Type  Approved by 
SWCB 

1 177018 Indian Acres Dam Spotsylvania County Project Type 3: Dam Repair, Safety Modifications or Removal - Spillway condition is in poor or 
unsatisfactory condition  $               300,000 

2 087030 Barrington Dam Henrico County Project Type 3: Dam Repair, Safety Modifications or Removal - Non-routine operational issues  $                 35,000 

3 033009 Lake Land'or Dam Caroline County Project Type 3: Dam Repair, Safety Modifications or Removal - Deficiency of spillway design flood  $               500,000 

4 033032 Lake Heritage Dam Caroline County Project Type 3: Dam Repair, Safety Modifications or Removal - Deficiency of spillway design flood  $               500,000 

5 041042 Lake Patrick Henry Dam Chesterfield County Project Type 3: Dam Repair, Safety Modifications or Removal - Deficiency of spillway design flood  $                  7,700 

6 179007 Lake Arrowhead Dam Stafford County Project Type 3: Dam Repair, Safety Modifications or Removal - Deficiency of spillway design flood  $               500,000 

7 067005 Burdettes Dam Franklin County Project Type 2: Plans, Spec. and Eng. Studies and Designs - Outlet/Stilling Basin Analysis and 
Repair/Replacement Plan  $                  7,500 

8 041029 Woodland Pond Chesterfield County Project Type 2: Plans, Spec. and Eng. Studies and Designs - Geotechnical Inv. and/or Structural 
Analysis for Dam/Spillway Stability  $                 20,500 

9 073006 Burke Dam Gloucester County Project Type 2: Plans, Spec. and Eng. Studies and Designs - Geotechnical Inv. and/or Structural 
Analysis for Dam/Spillway Stability  $                 22,500 

10 041029 Woodland Pond Chesterfield County Project Type 2: Plans, Spec. and Eng. Studies and Designs - Final plans and specifications suitable for 
dam rehabilitation  $                 60,450 

11 073006 Burke Dam Gloucester County Project Type 2: Plans, Spec. and Eng. Studies and Designs - Final plans and specifications suitable for 
dam rehabilitation  $               200,000 

12 065010 Lake Monticello Settlement 
Pond Dam Fluvanna County Project Type 2: Plans, Spec. and Eng. Studies and Designs - EAP Emergency Action Plan or EPP 

Emergency Preparedness Plan  $                  3,640 

13 065036 Fluvanna County Dam #7 Fluvanna County Project Type 2: Plans, Spec. and Eng. Studies and Designs - EAP Emergency Action Plan or EPP 
Emergency Preparedness Plan  $                  1,220 

14 087030 Barrington Dam Henrico County Project Type 2: Plans, Spec. and Eng. Studies and Designs - EAP Emergency Action Plan or EPP 
Emergency Preparedness Plan  $                  1,250 

15 087027 Lake Rooty Dam Henrico County Project Type 2: Plans, Spec. and Eng. Studies and Designs - DBIZ, Mapping, and Digitization with 
Hazard Classification  $                  4,720 

16 087030 Barrington Dam Henrico County Project Type 2: Plans, Spec. and Eng. Studies and Designs - Dam Emb. Culvert or Pipe Analyses and 
Repair/Replacement Plan (Hydraulic or Structural)  $                  3,000 

17 073006 Burke Dam Gloucester County Project Type 2: Plans, Spec. and Eng. Studies and Designs - Alternatives Analysis for Spillway 
Capacity and Stability  $               200,000 

18 065036 Fluvanna County Dam #7 Fluvanna County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                     935 

19 085033 Barkers Millpond Dam Hanover County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,000 
20 145008 Shawnee Dam #1 Powhatan County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,500 
21 145018 Lake Shawnee Dam #2 Powhatan County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,500 
22 085005 Campbell Dam Hanover County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,250 
23 125018 Nelson County Dam #4 Nelson County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,500 

24 125027 Wintergreen Dam (Lower) Nelson County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,500 

25 049048 JCM LLC Dam\ Cumberland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,375 
26 061090 JR Ritchie Dam Fauquier County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,249 
27 003229 MGMT SRS Dam Albemarle County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,500 
28 161008 Darr Dam Roanoke County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  2,500 
29 061066 Colten Inc Dam Fauquier County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,750 
30 031014 Pine Lake Dam Campbell County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  2,500 
31 003154 Irish Langhorne Dam Albemarle County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,500 
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32 007005 Davenports Pond Dam Amelia County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  2,500 
33 137011 Newman Dam Orange County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,500 
34 049014 Atkins Dam Cumberland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,500 

35 069036 MHC Regency Lakes Dam Frederick County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  2,500 

36 147061 Prince Edward County Dam 
# 9 Prince Edward County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                     700 

37 075014 Carter & Harrell Dam Goochland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                     650 
38 107018 Bell Dam Loudoun County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  2,225 
39 760006 Hobby Hill Dam City of Richmond Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,352 
40 760005 Youngs Pond Dam City of Richmond Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,352 
41 003156 Morris Dam Albemarle County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,250 
42 049045 Earl Collier Dam Cumberland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                     650 
43 061114 Valley Green Dam Fauquier County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,768 
44 003029 Wildon Grove Dam Albemarle County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,500 
45 067005 Burdettes Dam Franklin County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  2,450 

46 065038 Fluvanna County Dam #9 Fluvanna County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,500 

47 141056 Moore Dam Patrick County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,948 
48 067026 Nakhle Dam Franklin County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Professional Engineer Inspection Project  $                  1,600 

49 041024 Chester Club Dam Chesterfield County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  2,350 

50 085033 Barkers Millpond Dam Hanover County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  2,500 

51 145008 Shawnee Dam #1 Powhatan County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  3,750 

52 145018 Lake Shawnee Dam #2 Powhatan County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  3,750 

53 075068 Dovershire Dam Goochland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  4,703 

54 125018 Nelson County Dam #4 Nelson County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  3,850 

55 125027 Wintergreen Dam (Lower) Nelson County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  3,850 

56 049048 JCM LLC Dam\ Cumberland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  1,750 

57 061065 CJ Koehr Dam Fauquier County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  2,500 

58 061090 JR Ritchie Dam Fauquier County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  2,798 

59 003229 MGMT SRS Dam Albemarle County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  1,825 

60 760005 Youngs Pond Dam City of Richmond Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  5,002 

61 161008 Darr Dam Roanoke County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  5,000 

62 031014 Pine Lake Dam Campbell County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  2,500 

63 003156 Morris Dam Albemarle County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  2,500 

64 003154 Irish Langhorne Dam Albemarle County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  5,000 
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65 007005 Davenports Pond Dam Amelia County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  5,000 

66 137011 Newman Dam Orange County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  5,000 

67 049014 Atkins Dam Cumberland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  3,850 

68 069036 MHC Regency Lakes Dam Frederick County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  5,000 

69 147061 Prince Edward County Dam 
# 9 Prince Edward County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  1,550 

70 075014 Carter & Harrell Dam Goochland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  1,900 

71 107018 Bell Dam Loudoun County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  5,750 

72 193005 Horners Dam Westmoreland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  2,500 

73 760006 Hobby Hill Dam City of Richmond Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  5,002 

74 049045 Earl Collier Dam Cumberland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  1,550 

75 061114 Valley Green Dam Fauquier County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  2,005 

76 003029 Wildon Grove Dam Albemarle County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  3,850 

77 065038 Fluvanna County Dam #9 Fluvanna County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  1,788 

79 141056 Moore Dam Patrick County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  4,188 

84 067026 Nakhle Dam Franklin County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Emergency Plan Development (EAP Emergency Action Plan)  $                  3,440 

85 041024 Chester Club Dam Chesterfield County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 10,800 

86 085033 Barkers Millpond Dam Hanover County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 10,000 

87 145008 Shawnee Dam #1 Powhatan County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 16,125 

88 145018 Lake Shawnee Dam #2 Powhatan County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 16,125 

89 075068 Dovershire Dam Goochland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                  9,623 

90 125018 Nelson County Dam #4 Nelson County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 11,715 

91 125027 Wintergreen Dam (Lower) Nelson County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 11,715 

92 049048 JCM LLC Dam\ Cumberland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 10,700 

93 061065 CJ Koehr Dam Fauquier County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                  9,750 

94 061090 JR Ritchie Dam Fauquier County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 10,152 

95 003229 MGMT SRS Dam Albemarle County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 14,740 

96 161008 Darr Dam Roanoke County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 12,500 
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97 031014 Pine Lake Dam Campbell County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 12,500 

98 003156 Morris Dam Albemarle County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 11,250 

99 003154 Irish Langhorne Dam Albemarle County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 12,500 

100 007005 Davenports Pond Dam Amelia County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 12,500 

101 137011 Newman Dam Orange County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 12,500 

102 049014 Atkins Dam Cumberland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 12,350 

103 069036 MHC Regency Lakes Dam Frederick County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 12,500 

104 147061 Prince Edward County Dam 
# 9 Prince Edward County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 

Digitization  $                  9,550 

105 075014 Carter & Harrell Dam Goochland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                  6,550 

106 107018 Bell Dam Loudoun County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 15,500 

107 049045 Earl Collier Dam Cumberland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                  9,550 

108 061114 Valley Green Dam Fauquier County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 22,558 

109 003029 Wildon Grove Dam Albemarle County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 11,900 

110 075083 High Grove Dam Goochland County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                  8,350 

111 065038 Fluvanna County Dam #9 Fluvanna County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                 13,973 

112 141056 Moore Dam Patrick County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                  6,875 

113 067026 Nakhle Dam Franklin County Project Type 1:  Letters of Engagement - Dam Break Inundation Zone Analysis, Mapping, and 
Digitization  $                  5,710 

Grand Total  $            2,862,541 
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